In accordance with )

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2 m
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s ssoatme. Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986.

TUESDAY

i

22/05/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number {T ,T |_1" H I_? /? ’? I? ? :»:.':;:eg cign:g::tfeoirnmtypescript orin

Company name in full |CHARTERS DISPOSALS LIMITED bold black capitals.
Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Katie

Surname Young

Ligquidator's address

Building name/number | Kewans Limited

Street | International House

|Southampton International Business Park

Post town | Southampton

County/Region | Hampshire

e [s[o[1]s] [2[r[z

Country

u Liquidator's name ®

Full forename(s) oS::?rrlilsig:éggrtmotL tell us about
Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

@ Other liguidator
Use this section te tell us about
another liquidator.

Building name/number

Street

|
|
|
Post town =

County/Region

Postcode r {—" ’_|— ,_ ’_ ’_

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= T [ls [lelils

[ Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signaure

X

Signature date 2 IT WP? l? Wlﬁ W

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Katie Young

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Kewans Limited

Address v
Kewans Limited

Southampton International Business Park

Post tawn

Southampton
County/Region

|
|
l International House
|
|

Hampshire

= |s[oli[s] [2[xlz

Country

lbx

l Telephone

02380170797

Checklist

We may return ferms compieted incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Ruie 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 89(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs
CHARTERS DISPOSALS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of Charters Disposals Limited

on the 11 May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ‘ k ﬂ:} Ao S‘..; (- \QQ{_Q

Sighed H g AN 0D
Signed
Dated L. o -\ q

Statement of {ruth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Ceanee RAagvE Y
Signed (;)k.mg’ Jg&-—-—\a/

Signed

Dated L of R

Signature Hl gw — Date AR . QO < t?




Charters Disposals Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value £

Estimated to Realise £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts 168,050
Inter Company Accounts (Sullivan Harvey Ltd) 47,597
Directors Loans 26,931

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘_\ SM a2 Date \\ .

0
0

Uncertain

oS

€

0




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Accountants (1)

Employees' Claims

Overdraft (1)

Topleader Limited

HM Revenue & Customs

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated tota} deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature ‘/\ Soad s e Date L\. O -

Estimated to Realise £

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
(2,622)
(0))
(535)
(308,167)
(9,910}

(321,234)

(321,234)
(1

Q)]

(321,235)

Y




Mz S0 3\ sleq s ¢ 4Q\J\Jl.mi ameubis
3)ILL jo uohuaey Bulwiep J0)pal) e sejous( .
0 £8'ceZ’'LeeT sjejol
4ss
0 00'229'23 SJUBIUNGooY | |LZHA ‘19810 ‘BLIOGUIIAA ‘BlelsT [eLIshpu| UBWPOCS) PIEAR
UMOpUIS -] “'PEOY WRYqoD Hied Jepad b
Joupain . 4SL
0 00°291°80E3 Kuedwory o} }ZHE 19sioq ‘awoquipg “ajels] feuisnpu paywr] ;apesjdoy
UMOPLLS “'peoy LWEeYqoD) “ied Jepad ¢
0 £8'ves3 HeIpIBAD Ng6 £20S “ISISayduIp IS UBH 6% jueg spAoft
swoisny ZZ| 863N ‘afiseamaN
0 00016'63 enuena INH ‘uojuagbuoT ‘maip died uoyuag StoJSND g NUSASY WH
¥ “(NHOI) yun Bujpuen swiejn Aousajosu
3 uaalb
funaas Kunoas Joypad
10 anjep ajeq £q pjsy funsas Aue Jo s|iejaq | 199p Jo Junowy | adA) Joppald) (spogysod ypm) ssauppy |  Juewe}o Jo JONPaID Jo SWIEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ay ui Lpadoid Jano apn jo uonuejal Bulwie sioppao pue saoimss 1o spoob jo Alddns
au} Jo asuenpe uj pied sunowe BUILIED SIBLU0ISNO pue sjususaaibe afes [euonipuco Jo Buises] EReYD ‘aseydind-auy Japun siolpaso Aue AJuapl pue SIo)paud jje apnioul Jsh NoA :9JoN

SHOLIAF™YD ANVANOD
g



w' . \ﬂ Dy ajeq [l 44\.J\.J) w ’ f aimeubig

. . 4SZ 1ZHE 18810 ‘SWOqUIAA 'S)els] papwin
00’13 1 g 00't3 Areupio [ELISNPU) UMOPLUB] 'PEOY WEUGOD "M 1epad ¥ | 00 3 UolKed ‘SI00 UBAYING
dn pajjes dn pajes aseys | saseys Jequiaw
junowe jejo] | Jad Junowy JO "ON anjeA [eULION aleys Jo adf) (opooysod yym) ssaippy | 10 sapjoyaieys jo aweN

SYUIGNIN ANVIWOD
a



